reports were not run at all during die fUll year, 80 Abilis assumed that these reports
are not used. Also, the reports diat were launched less than ten (10) times per year
(2020) were not considered, iqiart from the financial reports that may be run on a
mondily or yearly basis. The total ofthe reports identified is one hundred one (101)
(see below).

For each one ofdie reports diat Abilis identified as being in scqie, Abilis has done
a hi^level match to an equivalent report in V8. For all these that were not

Abilis team assessed die effort and included in the sccqie and cost of the

[...]

-udu(^ will outline die collected woric. Once final q^iroval ofdie fihanga request is
provided by NHDOC, Abilis will begm development effort to implement the
requested change.

Change request efforts will be measured in person days at a blended rate of one
thousand, two hundred ($1,200) per person day. During die course of project
inqilementation, the Abilis PM will track finalised change requests «gain«t the
asMciated fimds as identified in section 10. Die Abilis PM will provide ftoOC
with r^ular iqidates (at least monflily) of current CR bucket balances.